
2023 Crop Season 2024 Crop Season 2025 Crop Season

58,101,543$ 64,094,481$ 45,227,692$
0 tons kernels

2,000 tons kernels

4,000 tons kernels

6,000 tons kernels

8,000 tons kernels

to
n

s

7,868 tons kernels 7,779 tons kernels

3,442 tons kernels

TURKISH HAZELNUT
WEEKLY SHIPMENT REPORT

Weekly

02.12-08.12.202404.12-10.12.2023 01.12-07.12.2025

2023 Crop Season 2024 Crop Season 2025 Crop Season

637,360,884$ 870,854,723$ 592,780,944$
0 tons kernels

20,000 tons kernels

40,000 tons kernels

60,000 tons kernels

80,000 tons kernels

100,000 tons kernels

120,000 tons kernels

to
n

s 
ke

rn
el

s

92,274 tons kernels
107,500 tons kernels

50,038 tons kernels

Seasonal

02.09.2024-08.12.202401.09.2023-10.12.2023 01.09.2025-07.12.2025

No real change in the trend of the shipments. The market is calm as the end of the year approaches. Many buyers are
checking daily offers for their future needs, but business conclusions are limited. There may be more
demand depending on Christmas sales of the chocolate and confectionery manufacturers. Snack market
in Turkiye is active, especially for the size 13-15mm, and that keeps the levels of big sizes high and with
hefty premium over 11-13mm prices. Weather conditions were very mild in November and last week, but in the coming
days we expect cooler and rainy days after this Tuesday. This week market started with slightly lower prices compared 
to last week. Please ask fresh offers when you are in the market.


